
AD : AGE ANALYSIS OF DEBTORS (All values in Rand)
Save File as : Muncde_AD_ccyy_Mnn.XLS (e.g.: GT411_AD_2005_M10)
Change Year End (ccyy) to Financial Year End (e.g.: 2005 for year 2004/2005) and Month End (Mnn) to Active Month (M01=July...M12=June)(e.g.: M10)
Change Muncde to your own municipal code (e.g.: GT411) 
To Save File press the following keys at the same time with Caps Lock off: Ctrl Shift S

Year
End

Month
End Mun Item Detail

0 - 
30 Days

31 - 
60 Days

61 - 
90 Days

91 - 
120 Days

121 - 
150 Days

151 - 
180 Days

181 Days -
1 Year

Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s

Impairment -
Bad Debts i.t.
o Council Poli

cy
2019 M08

Feb
KZN261 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 908 879 653 613 251 617 349 240 -259 239 96 226 -60 286 4 025 589 5 965 638 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 1 079 860 866 021 805 343 750 445 3 583 813 674 714 4 623 161 26 325 391 38 708 748 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 693 960 664 914 669 679 657 132 662 005 647 597 4 694 235 73 938 947 82 628 469 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 2 683 198 2 184 548 1 726 639 1 756 816 3 986 579 1 418 537 9 257 111 104 289 927 127 303 355 0 0
2100 Debtors Age Analysis By Customer Group
2200 Organs of State 409 908 389 671 269 680 440 564 2 926 280 199 693 -461 272 11 137 355 15 311 880 0 0
2300 Commercial 1 139 012 784 565 489 945 464 783 -6 345 333 117 2 442 268 11 312 191 16 959 536 0 0
2400 Households 952 685 846 186 810 671 700 982 928 542 760 202 6 547 764 78 053 855 89 600 887 0 0
2500 Other 181 593 164 127 156 341 150 487 138 102 125 525 728 351 3 786 526 5 431 052 0 0
2600 Total By Customer Group 2 683 198 2 184 548 1 726 639 1 756 816 3 986 579 1 418 537 9 257 111 104 289 927 127 303 355 0 0

                     
Notes:

Property Rental Debtors: including housing and land sale debtors
Total By Income Source = Total by Customer Group
The total debtors amount must balance the total amount reflected for debtors on the BSAC return.
Bad Debts=Bad Debts written off during the month
Impairment - Bad Debts i.t.o Council Policy :

The aim of this schedule is to ensure that the impairment contribution is done in a structured manner
The impairment amount that is entered in this block should be the agregated amount as per the calculation formula in the municipality
If a formule to calculate impairment is not in place this is a tool that can be used to develop such a formula and get it approved as part of the accounting policy
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2227 National: Public Works 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

National: Public Works 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Public Works 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2256 Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provincial: Public Works, Roads and Transport 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2228 National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 190 814 171 376 48 845 227 358 34 840 32 273 -951 748 1 529 408 1 283 165 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 185 535 185 658 188 198 182 392 2 862 269 138 783 372 671 8 007 449 12 122 955 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 33 560 32 638 32 638 30 814 29 171 28 638 117 804 1 600 498 1 905 760 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National: Rural Development and Land Reform 2000 Total By Income Source 409 908 389 671 269 680 440 564 2 926 280 199 693 -461 272 11 137 355 15 311 880 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2200 ORGANS OF STATE (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2019 M08 Feb KZN26
1

Code Select Category for each block Item Detail
0 - 

30 Days
31 - 

60 Days
61 - 

90 Days
91 - 

120 Days
121 - 

150 Days
151 - 

180 Days
181 Days -

1 Year
Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s

Impairment -
Bad Debts i.t.
o Council Poli

cy
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

???? 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2299 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
2299 TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 190 814 171 376 48 845 227 358 34 840 32 273 -951 748 1 529 408 1 283 165 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 185 535 185 658 188 198 182 392 2 862 269 138 783 372 671 8 007 449 12 122 955 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 33 560 32 638 32 638 30 814 29 171 28 638 117 804 1 600 498 1 905 760 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2299 TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2299 TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 409 908 389 671 269 680 440 564 2 926 280 199 693 -461 272 11 137 355 15 311 880 0 0

Notes:
Debt owed by Organs of State includes vacant land zoned for government purposes or registered in the name of the relevant institution
Debt owed by public institutions listed in the PFMA Schedules (see attached), must be grouped according to the main public institution categories provided.
Select the relevant National department, Provincial department or Public Institution from the dropdown list to populate the category
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2301 Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 633 478 416 590 157 618 153 121 -335 373 29 286 345 193 866 395 2 266 308 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 457 745 331 062 298 409 281 135 301 396 278 602 1 871 817 8 627 487 12 447 653 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 47 790 36 913 33 918 30 527 27 631 25 230 225 258 1 818 309 2 245 575 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 1 139 012 784 565 489 945 464 783 -6 345 333 117 2 442 268 11 312 191 16 959 536 0

2302 Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2303 Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2304 Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2305 Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2306 Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2307 Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2019 M08 Feb KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
2301 Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Businesses: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2302 Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Businesses: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2303 Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Industrial: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2304 Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Industrial: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2305 Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Mining Companies: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2306 Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Mining Companies: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2307 Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water

Impairment -
Bad Debts i.t.
o Council Poli

cy

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
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0
0
0
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0
0
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0
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0
0
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0
0
0
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0
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0

2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2019 M08 Feb KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
0 - 

30 Days
31 - 

60 Days
61 - 

90 Days
91 - 

120 Days
121 - 

150 Days
151 - 

180 Days
181 Days -

1 Year
Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2308 Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2309 Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2310 Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2399 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 633 478 416 590 157 618 153 121 -335 373 29 286 345 193 866 395 2 266 308 0
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 457 745 331 062 298 409 281 135 301 396 278 602 1 871 817 8 627 487 12 447 653 0
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 47 790 36 913 33 918 30 527 27 631 25 230 225 258 1 818 309 2 245 575 0
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 1 139 012 784 565 489 945 464 783 -6 345 333 117 2 442 268 11 312 191 16 959 536 0

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on commercial properties situated in those areas which includes vacant land
Other includes educational institutions (crèches, school, universities, etc), Non-profit organisations (Churches, religious, cultural, sec 21, etc) or any other commercial debtor that does not fall under any of the identified commercial categories.



2300 COMMERCIAL (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2019 M08 Feb KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

1900 Other
Embassies and Consulates: Municipal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source
2308 Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Embassies and Consulates: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2309 Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other
Other: Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2310 Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other
Other: Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source

2399 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure
TOTAL 1900 Other
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on commercial properties situated in those areas which includes vacant land
Other includes educational institutions (crèches, school, universities, etc), Non-profit organisations (Churches, religious, cultural, sec 21, etc) or any other commercial debtor that does not fall under any of the identified commercial categories.
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2400 HOUSEHOLDS (All values in Rand)
Year
End

Month
End Mun

2019 M08 Feb KZN26
1

Code Area Item Detail
0 - 

30 Days
31 - 

60 Days
61 - 

90 Days
91 - 

120 Days
121 - 

150 Days
151 - 

180 Days
181 Days -

1 Year
Over 1
Year

Total
-

Actual Bad De
bts Written Off
against Debtor

s

Impairment -
Bad Debts i.t.
o Council Poli

cy
2401 Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed

Area
1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source

Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Municpal Licensed
Area

1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
2402 Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Non-indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2403 Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 65 125 47 987 28 130 -48 627 24 904 27 209 590 067 1 550 286 2 285 082 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 279 044 206 304 183 006 157 051 301 878 142 825 1 621 291 6 358 737 9 250 136 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 608 515 591 894 599 535 592 558 601 760 590 168 4 336 406 70 144 833 78 065 669 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Municipal Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 952 685 846 186 810 671 700 982 928 542 760 202 6 547 764 78 053 855 89 600 887 0 0

2404 Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Households: Indigents - Eskom Licensed Area 2000 Total By Income Source 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2499 TOTAL 1100 Debtors Age Analysis By Income Source
TOTAL 1200 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1300 Trade and Other Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Electricity 65 125 47 987 28 130 -48 627 24 904 27 209 590 067 1 550 286 2 285 082 0 0
TOTAL 1400 Receivables from Non-exchange Transactions - Property Rates 279 044 206 304 183 006 157 051 301 878 142 825 1 621 291 6 358 737 9 250 136 0 0
TOTAL 1500 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1600 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Waste Management 608 515 591 894 599 535 592 558 601 760 590 168 4 336 406 70 144 833 78 065 669 0 0
TOTAL 1700 Receivables from Exchange Transactions - Property Rental Debtors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1810 Interest on Arrear Debtor Accounts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1820 Recoverable unauthorised, irregular or fruitless and wasteful Expenditure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 1900 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 2000 Total By Income Source 952 685 846 186 810 671 700 982 928 542 760 202 6 547 764 78 053 855 89 600 887 0 0

Notes:
Municipal and Eskom licensed areas refer to the debt owed to the municipality on residential properties situated in those areas which include vacant land.
Indigents households as determined by the policy of the municpality. All other amounts due by households is regarded as non-indigent.


